



1

ROLLER AND HINGE REPLACEMENT KIT

- KIT#: K0252
- D0MASC5508 Roller Assembly
- 170-9063 RH Hinge Adapter
- 170-9064 LH Hinge Adapter
- 170-02241 Roll Pin
- 170-02244 Screw (8)
- 120-40 Wood Spacer

QTY: _____

2

STANDARD 8-3/4" JAMB GUARD KIT

- KIT#: K0248
- 170-9120 Jamb Guard
- D00AS5555C Pillow Block
- 170-02240 1/4-14 Screw (8)
- 170-02253 #14 Screw (8)
- 170-02263 1/4-20 Screw (8)

QTY: _____

2

INDUSTRIAL 10-1/2" JAMB GUARD KIT

- KIT#: K0249
- 170-9118 Jamb Guard
- D00AS5555C Pillow Block
- 170-02240 1/4-14 Screw (8)
- 170-02253 #14 Screw (8)
- 170-02263 1/4-20 Screw (8)

QTY: _____

2

11" JAMB GUARD W/ FLOOR PLATE

- KIT# : K0250
- 170-9014 Jamb Guard
- 170-02992 Anchor Bolt (2)
- 170-02240 1/4-14 Screw (4)
- 170-02253 #14 Screw (4)
- 170-02263 1/4-20 Screw (4)

QTY: _____

1

HIGH RISE V-CAM ASSEMBLY KIT

- KIT#: K0247
- D04AS55091 V-Cam Assembly
- 170-9098 Upper Hinge Absorbers
- 170-02240 1/4-14 Screw (4)
- 170-02253 #14 Screw (4)
- 170-02263 1/4-20 Screw (4)

QTY: _____

3

5' X 10' REPLACEMENT GASKET KIT

- SINGLE DOOR KIT#: K0267
- a D0MGS00722 Lead Edge Gasket (10')
- b 170-9001 Bull Nose Gasket (5')
- c D0MGS00722 Lead Edge Gasket (10')
- d D0MGS00722 Lead Edge Gasket (5')
- b 13254.00 Top Seal
- PAIR KIT #: K0268
- a D0MGS00722 Lead Edge Gasket (10')
- b 170-9001 Bull Nose Gasket (5')
- c 170-9000 Lead Edge Gasket (10')
- d D0MGS00722 Lead Edge Gasket (5')
- b 13254.00 Top Seal

QTY: _____

3

4' X 8' REPLACEMENT GASKET KIT

- SINGLE DOOR KIT#: K0253
- a D0MGS00722 Lead Edge Gasket (8')
- b 170-9001 Bull Nose Gasket (4')
- c D0MGS00722 Lead Edge Gasket (8')
- d D0MGS00722 Lead Edge Gasket (4')
- b 13254.00 Top Seal
- PAIR KIT#: K0254
- a D0MGS00722 Lead Edge Gasket (8')
- b 170-9001 Bull Nose Gasket (4')
- c 170-9000 Lead Edge Gasket (8')
- d D0MGS00722 Lead Edge Gasket (4')
- b 13254.00 Top Seal

QTY: _____

1

REPLACEMENT COVER KIT

- KIT#: K0251
- 150-9902 Backer Plate
- 150-9904 Stiffener Assembly
- 19463.00 Black Vinyl

QTY: _____

**SR9000, FX9000
REPLACEMENT KITS**



SCALE: N/A	MATERIAL: N/A			ITEM NUMBER: N/A
REV #: 2	DWG BY: RTM	DATE: 10/25/19	ECN: N/A	